REVISED

August 4, 2020

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 193 Mountain Home, Elmore County, Idaho

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Board of Trustees of Mountain Home School District No. 193, will be held on Tuesday, August 4, 2020, at 6:00 p.m., located at the **MHJH Commons (cafeteria), 1600 East 6th South**, Mountain Home, Idaho, in said District, during which the following business will be conducted:

- I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER (ACTION) Chairman/Vice-Chairman
- II. APPROVAL OF THE REOPENING PLAN SY20-21– James Gilbert
- III. ADJOURN

This Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Mountain Home School District No. 193 is called pursuant to Title 74, Chapter 2, Section 74-202(4)(c)(6)(b) — Open Meeting (Special Meeting), <u>Idaho Code</u>.

Dated the 29th day of July 2020.

Sharon M. Whitman

Clerk, School District No. 193

Mountain Home, Elmore, Idaho